the requirements of the North Carolina State Building Codes 

which are incorporated by reference, including all subsequent 

amendments. Copies of these codes may be purchased from the 

International Code Council online at 

http://www.iccsafe.org/Stire/Pages/default.aspx at a cost of five 

hundred twenty-seven dollars($527.00) or accessed electronically 

free of charge at 

http://www.ecodes.biz/ecodes_support/Free_Resources/2012Nor

thCarolina/12NorthCarolina_main.html. 

http://codes.iccsafe.org/codes/north-carolina. Existing licensed 

facilities shall meet the requirements of the North Carolina State